

**Term from 01/04/2024**

Manaus Airport, Manaus AM

<b>Boarding Tariff for Group I</b>	
<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
51,07	
90,46	

<b>Connection Fee per passenger</b>		
Connection Tariff	<u>Domestic</u>	<u>International</u>
	13,56	13,56

<b>Landing Tariff (tons) Group I</b>	
<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
13,87	36,95

<b>Unified Boarding and Landing Tariff for Group II Aircrafts</b>		
<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	226,93	326,61
From 1 to 2	226,93	326,61
From 2 to 4	275,51	574,83
From 4 to 6	557,30	1156,10
From 6 to 12	725,89	1521,92
From 12 to 24	1648,76	3435,75
From 24 to 48	4230,88	7714,13
From 48 to 100	5008,26	10477,12
From 100 to 200	8174,20	17413,97
From 200 to 300	12904,04	27714,75
Above 300	21567,48	45879,93

<b>Parking tariff for Group I aircrafts</b>		
Parking tariff	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Maneuvering apron (PPM)	2,7300	7,3700
Apron (PPE)	0,5900	1,5100

<b>Parking tariff for Group II aircrafts at the maneuvering apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)</b>		
<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	37,53	35,30
From 1 to 2	37,53	35,30
From 2 to 4	37,53	35,30
From 4 to 6	37,53	42,43
From 6 to 12	37,53	70,57
From 12 to 24	54,50	141,73
From 24 to 48	109,20	276,40
From 48 to 100	180,76	459,86
From 100 to 200	409,53	1040,52
From 200 to 300	714,02	1819,80
Above 300	1038,26	2648,02

<b>Parking tariffs for Group II aircrafts at parking apron (per hour or fraction of na hour)</b>		
<u>Maximum Take-off Weight (tons)</u>	<u>Domestic (R\$)</u>	<u>International (R\$)</u>
Up to 1	2,48	2,26
From 1 to 2	2,48	2,26
From 2 to 4	2,48	4,57
From 4 to 6	3,25	8,14
From 6 to 12	5,55	14,05
From 12 to 24	10,86	27,76
From 24 to 48	21,76	55,18
From 48 to 100	36,13	92,10
From 100 to 200	82,17	208,98
From 200 to 300	142,85	364,48
Above 300	207,61	531,04